26/H





Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwande TR-2001-66-A International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda 12 March 2007

[26/H - 25/H]

BEFORE THE PRESIDING JUDGE

Before:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Registrar:

Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of:

12₍March 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

V,

Athanase SEROMBA

Case No. ICTR-2001-66-A

32 1VEE

Date: 12 Hard 2007

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Action: P.T.

Copied To: Concerned Vulartier 905LOS 4605,

Archives

ORDER DESIGNATING A PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Counsel for the Prosecution

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow

Mr. James Stewart

Ms. Amanda Reichman

Counsel for the Appellant

Mr. Patrice Monthé Ms. Sarah N. Bihegué

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwarda Tribunal penal international pour le Rwarda

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME COPIC CERTIFIEE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS

ME I KOMI J. S. J.C. B. J. J. C. MAR.

NATE - C

DATE 22/03/07

25/H

L MOHAMED SHAHABUDDEEN, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States, between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("Tribunal");

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seized of appeals lodged by the Prosecution and Athanase Seromba from the Judgement of the Trial Chamber rendered on 13 December 2006;¹

NOTING that I have been elected as Presiding Judge in the present case;

NOTING that Rule 108bis(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal authorizes the Presiding Judge to designate a Judge to be responsible for pre-hearing proceedings ("Pre-Appeal Judge");

HEREBY DESIGNATE myself as Pre-Appeal Judge.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 12th day of March 2007, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

> Mohamed Shahabuddeen Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Prosecutor's Notice of Appeal, filed 11 January 2007; Acte d'Appel d'Athanase Seromba, filed 19 January 2007. Case No. ICTR-2001-66-A 2 12 March 2007